REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
APRIL 4, 2018
5-A. ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 1, 2017 through FEBRUARY 28, 2018

FULL-TIME HIRES

DATE DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/5/17 Public Works Maintenance Worker |
12/19/17 Public Works Maintenance Worker |
12/20/17 Public Works Maintenance Worker |
1/2/18 AMP Executive Assistant
1/8/18 AMP Utility Energy Analyst
1/8/18 Public Works Assistant Engineer
1/8/18 AMP Assistant General Manager- Energy Resources Planning
1/8/18 AMP Electrical Maintenance Technician
1/8/18 Finance Accountant |
1/8/18 Public Works Construction Inspector
1/16/18 AMP Apprentice Electrical Maintenance Technician
1/16/18 Information Technology Information Technology Systems Analyst
1/22/18 Library Library Technician
1/29/18 Base Reuse Senior Transportation Coordinator
1/29/18 AMP Electrical Maintenance Technician
2/5/18 AMP Assistant General Manager — Engineering & Operations
2/5/18 Library Library Technician
2/12/18 Police Police Officer
2/12/18 Police Police Officer
2/12/18 Police Police Officer
2/20/18 Library Librarian
CERTIFIED TO CIVIL SERVICE (FROM COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE)
2/18/18 Fire Division Chief
PROMOTIONS
DATE DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/10/17 Fire Fire Captain
12/11/17 Police Management Analyst
12/11/17 AMP Senior Energy Resources Analyst
12/24/17 Public Works Construction Inspection & Survey Supervisor
12/24/17 Fire Fire Apparatus Operator
12/24/17 Public Works Deputy Public Works Director
1/8/18 Base Reuse Senior Transportation Coordinator
1/21/18 Police Police Sergeant
1/22/18 Library Senior Librarian
1/22/18 Public Works Public Works Coordinator
2/5/18 AMP Engineering Manager
2/18/18 Fire Division Chief
2/18/18 Fire Fire Captain
VOLUNTARY DEMOTION
1/8/18 Police Intermediate Clerk
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DATE
12/15/17
12/18/18
12/21/17
12/28/17
12/28/17
12/28/17
12/30/17
1/19/18
2/1/18

DATE
1/3/18
1/25/18
2/1/18

RETIREMENTS

DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION

AMP Senior Utility Accountant

Fire Fire Apparatus Operator

Fire Division Chief

Library Senior Librarian

Library Library Technician

Fire Fire Captain

AMP Journey Lineworker

Library Library Technician

Community Development Administrative Services Coordinator
SEPARATIONS

DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION

Police Police Officer

Police Police Officer

Public Works City Engineer
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