#### REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD APRIL 4, 2018 5-A. ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 1, 2017 through FEBRUARY 28, 2018

#### **FULL-TIME HIRES**

DATE 12/5/17 12/19/17 12/20/17 1/2/18 1/8/18 1/8/18 1/8/18 1/8/18 1/8/18 1/8/18 1/8/18 1/16/18 1/16/18 1/16/18 1/22/18 1/29/18	DEPARTMENT Public Works Public Works AMP AMP Public Works AMP AMP Finance Public Works AMP Information Technology Library Base Reuse AMP	JOB CLASSIFICATION Maintenance Worker I Maintenance Worker I Maintenance Worker I Executive Assistant Utility Energy Analyst Assistant Engineer Assistant General Manager- Energy Resources Planning Electrical Maintenance Technician Accountant I Construction Inspector Apprentice Electrical Maintenance Technician Information Technology Systems Analyst Library Technician Senior Transportation Coordinator Electrical Maintenance Technician
		•
1/8/18	Finance	Accountant I
1/8/18	Public Works	Construction Inspector
1/16/18	AMP	Apprentice Electrical Maintenance Technician
1/16/18	Information Technology	Information Technology Systems Analyst
1/22/18	Library	Library Technician
1/29/18	Base Reuse	Senior Transportation Coordinator
1/29/18	AMP	Electrical Maintenance Technician
2/5/18	AMP	Assistant General Manager – Engineering & Operations
2/5/18	Library	Library Technician
2/12/18	Police	Police Officer
2/12/18	Police	Police Officer
2/12/18	Police	Police Officer
2/20/18	Library	Librarian

# CERTIFIED TO CIVIL SERVICE (FROM COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE)

2/18/18

Fire

**Division Chief** 

## **PROMOTIONS**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/10/17	Fire	Fire Captain
12/11/17	Police	Management Analyst
12/11/17	AMP	Senior Energy Resources Analyst
12/24/17	Public Works	Construction Inspection & Survey Supervisor
12/24/17	Fire	Fire Apparatus Operator
12/24/17	Public Works	Deputy Public Works Director
1/8/18	Base Reuse	Senior Transportation Coordinator
1/21/18	Police	Police Sergeant
1/22/18	Library	Senior Librarian
1/22/18	Public Works	Public Works Coordinator
2/5/18	AMP	Engineering Manager
2/18/18	Fire	Division Chief
2/18/18	Fire	Fire Captain

## **VOLUNTARY DEMOTION**

1/8/18	Police
1/0/10	

Intermediate Clerk

### REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD APRIL 4, 2018 5-A. ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 1, 2017 through FEBRUARY 28, 2018

### **RETIREMENTS**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/15/17	AMP	Senior Utility Accountant
12/18/18	Fire	Fire Apparatus Operator
12/21/17	Fire	Division Chief
12/28/17	Library	Senior Librarian
12/28/17	Library	Library Technician
12/28/17	Fire	Fire Captain
12/30/17	AMP	Journey Lineworker
1/19/18	Library	Library Technician
2/1/18	Community Development	Administrative Services Coordinator

# **SEPARATIONS**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
1/3/18	Police	Police Officer
1/25/18	Police	Police Officer
2/1/18	Public Works	City Engineer